# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/06/2000	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrity Office Solutions, L.L.C.		106/14/2006	limited liability corporation of New Jersey: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integrity Office Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	2350 Mission College Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 470		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2450773	I
Registration Number:	2452791	INTEGRITY OFFICE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2454883	IOS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900051527

Fax Number: (312)258-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5641

Email: dnowicki@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Jeanette S. Zimmer Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25961-0000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0313

OP \$90.00 245077;

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanette S. Zimmer	
Signature:	/Jeanette S. Zimmer/	
Date:	06/20/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=IOS-Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0314

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Integrity Office Solutions, L.L.C., a limited liability corporation of New Jersey, having an office and place of business at 200 Lexington Avenue, Suite 1616, New York, NY, 10016 ("Assignor") owned the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
I Design	2,450,773	May 15, 2001
INTEGRITY OFFICE SOLUTIONS	2,452,791	May 22, 2001
IOS	2,454,883	May 29, 2001

WHEREAS, Integrity Office Solutions, Inc., a corporation of California, having an office and place of business at 2350 Mission College Boulevard, Suite 470, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("Assignee") acquired said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to memorialize, confirm and record said transfer of marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and all common law rights in any manner associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the marks, and to recover for any infringement thereof, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of October 6, 2000.

ASSIGNOR

INTEGRITY OFFICE SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.

Date: 1/10/4, 2006

RECORDED: 06/20/2006

By:

David Lichtenger

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0315